PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 049615 Frame 0379. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BLADESPHERE, LLC	06/13/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARK WHEEL, INC.
Street Address:	22600 LAMBERT ST
Internal Address:	#704-A
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15873899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BEVERLY@CIONCAIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MARIN CIONCA
Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIN CIONCA
SIGNATURE:	/MCionca/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignCoverSheet_SharkWheel-899#page1.tif source=Assignment-Frisbee_SharkWheel_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Frisbee_SharkWheel_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505552049 REEL: 049639 FRAME: 0979

505548446 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5595243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLADESPHERE, LLC	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARK WHEEL, INC.
Street Address:	22600 LAMBER ST
Internal Address:	#704-A
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15873899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: BEVERLY@CIONCAIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MARIN CIONCA
Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIN CIONCA
SIGNATURE:	/MCionca/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Frisbee_SharkWheel_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Frisbee_SharkWheel_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049639 FRAME: 0980

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

•			
,,	101	es	٠
- 41		 	•

Assignor: BLADESPHERE, LLC, a California corporation

22600 Lambert St., #704-A Lake Forest, CA 92630

Assignee: SHARK WHEEL, INC., a California corporation

22600 Lambert St., #704-A Lake Forest, CA 92630

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to assignee and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest it holds in and to the following application for patent ("Assigned Application"):

15/873,899 Filed on January 18, 2018

and in and to any reissue applications and patents and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such patent(s).

Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including but not limited to taxes, attorneys' fees and patent office fees in any jurisdiction, associated with the perfection, prosecution and maintenance of the assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Application and recordation thereof.

PATENT REEL: 049639 FRAME: 0981 Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Assignor:	BLADESPHERE,	LLC, a	California	corporation
--	------------------	--------------	--------	------------	-------------

Date: 6/13/2019	Signature:	2	
-----------------	------------	---	--

22600 Lambert St., #704-A

Lake Forest, CA 92630

Assignee: SHARK WHEEL, INC., a California corporation

By: Zack Fleishman Title: COO

Date: 6/13/2019 Signature:

22600 Lambert St., #704-A

Lake Forest, CA 92630

RECORDED: 07/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 049639 FRAME: 0982